While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other clarges levied or assessed isgainst stall property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also the promiting on all insurance policies using property, such pay-the beneficiary to py through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The said property authorizes against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements there is the pay-the beneficiary to py through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The said property authorizes collector of such taxes, accessing or other charges, and ito, pay the insurance previous resonatives in the amounts as shown by the insurance insurance previous resonatives in the amounts and the property is authorized by the in the amounts shown on best attements submitted by the insurance insurance previous resonatives in a statement of the property is authorized from the case and the taxes is any issue to be a statement in any insurance written or any loss or denoticed, in the submitted of any loss, to compromise policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized from event of any its, to compromise policy and the insurance company and the denoticed in the indeptedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the indeptedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges leviced or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance prenium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loam was was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of on the date installments on primer has terms of the note or obligation secured hereby of the date, scatsaments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said properly within each succeeding 12 months and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12within each succeeding 12 months and interest are payable and this respect to said properly within each succeeding 12 months and interest are payable with respect to said properly within each succeeding the tax tate one (less than the highest rate allows) to the paid of  $\beta_{0}$ . The rate of interest paid shill be 4%. Interest shall be computed to the paid  $\beta_{0}$ , the rate of interest paid shill be 4%. Interest shall be computed to the succeed to the average to the exceeding the amount of the interest due.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said nots according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises inbuilding or improvement on or hereafter construction is hereafter violation and pay when due, all prometry the data construction is hereafter violation and pay when due, all prometry which may be damaged or destroand pay when due, all beneficiary which may be damaged or destroand pay when due, all beneficiary within filteen days after written notice and pay when due, all beneficiary within filteen days after written notice for and intestance or or such constructed on maye or destroy any building or improvements on costs in provide the tax of the promises in the said property at all beneficiary within filteen days after written notice for and into now or hereafter constructed on make or destroy any buildings or improvements now or no waste of and premises; to keep all buildings and into now or hereafter in a sum, not less that ard as all property in good repair and the for obligation if a sum, not less trust at the beneficiary may from the dag against loss by the or such other the original policy of insurance in correct form and with fiftear, and to deliver the original place of any such policy of the beneficiary and is less and to deliver the original place of any such policy of the beneficiary at less the premium pole. The prime is the beneficiary may in ites. If discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in files. If discretion dotain insurance is of the beneficiary may in all less obtained.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by, the beneficiary to the grantor or others naving an interest, in the above described property, as may brantor or others note or nots. If the the bower described property, as may be idenced by a more than one note, the brokeness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its frees and presentation of this deed and the note for the dorsement (in case of full reconveyance) or cancellation), without affecting the consent to the making of any map or plat the indebtedness, the truatee may (a) any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination without warranty, all or jany part of the property; (b) join in granitation without warranty, all or jany part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey-ance may be described as the "person praions legally entitled thereto" and thus furthing strengt, free for any of facts shall be conclusive proof of the shall be 5.00.

It is mutually acreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defined any ac-such taking and, if it so elects to require that all or asy portion defined any ac-such taking and, if it so elects to require that all or any portion or more so quired to pay all reasonable or such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary paid and applied by it first upon reasonable costs and expense and attorney's balance applied upon the indexness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, he necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's events.

## It is mutually agreed that:

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scare, resulting the other costs and respenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or to appear in and defend an and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; ity hereof or the rights or proceeding purporting to attract the secur-costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a freatment to be iffield on the court, in any such action or proceeding in freatment to be iffield on the court, in any such action or proceeding in ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

obligation secured nervey. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be represented by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In the sconnection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account itme for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient; any deficit to the beneficiary upon dename, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, obligation secured hereby.

rogemen with au and singular the appurtenances, tenements, nereditaments, rents, issues, protits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering, and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor lating, air-conditioning, retrigerating; watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and intuits, logenet with an awnings, venetian onnus, noor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter installed in or used in connection performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>HIRIY\_TWO THOUSAND AND</u> beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 282,40 commencing

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

Arristaneres) wastra etter tertin versionen

362 437 244

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

 $f = f_{G}$ 

Ede setop

Ho. D. Hille

and see an

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13thday of .....October .... MERCEDES EMERY

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

17(7) The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in

WITNESSETH:

at an and the state of the

Loan #03-41684 T/A 38-16405

and the second sec

үнө мамн тахоогуцсой КТУНЧИН бол терекүн түүлөрэг.

56732

Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 17, ELM PARK ADDITION, in the County of Klamath, State of

246,5864

..... 1978 .... between 

TRUST DEED

M Vol. 78 Page 23071

1.221

2

Construction of the second se Second second sec		and year first above written
A di Archesta e rice linea per la presenta di antica	$\mathcal{D}$	it cades Emery (SEAL
STATE OF OREGON	<ul> <li>Bur Statistics and the second sec second second sec</li></ul>	() (SEAL
County oKlamath ss		(SEAL)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that an ALL 13 CA	an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Mailtean Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	
Notary Public, in and for said county and state.	day of October	
	MERCEDES EMERY	amed
Site		d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that a spressed.
Sine operating the same freely and voluntaril	y for the uses and purposes therein	a new processed, a second acknowledged to me that
	at my hand and affixed my notaria	l seal the day and year last above with
S. P.W.B.L.)	, Lu	A last dibove written.
(SEALA	Notary Public	for Oregin
	My commission	expires: 11-1 2 - 7.8-
Loan No.		
TDIICT DEED		STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED		County of Klamath } ss.
and a state of the second	With Group and and responses of	
	이 가장하니 사망 가장 가장 가장 가장 가장이다. 이 방법에서 가장 가장이 가장하는 것은 가장이 가장	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 10th
	(DON'T USE THIS	
	SPACE; RESERVED	at 1:10 o'clock P. M., and recorded
TO	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN.	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	TIES WHERE USED.)	County.
Beneficiary	[19] 중철 회원은 전자가 속한 것으로 있다. [19] 중철 영화는 것은 가격 수가 가격 가격 가격 다 가격 다 가격 다 가격 다 가격 다 가격	Witness my hand and seal of County
Aiter Recording Return To:		
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		Wn. D. Milne
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		County Clerk
	[12] 영상 영상 : 2011년 - 11월 11일 - 11일 - 11일 중국왕 : 2012년 - 11일 - 11일 - 11일 - 11일 - 11일 - 11일	By Unechard felsch
		Fee \$8.00 Deputy
Oreicu.		
POF TL' BUT IN IN REQU	EST FOR FULL RECONVEY.	8 Nrom
	ed only when obligations have be	
): William Sisemore, J Child E D Control Trustee, Trustee, 1990		en paid.
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of a		
rsuch to statute, to cancel all evidences of included	in indeptedness secured by the forec	joing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed ns owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or ich are delivered to you berewith teachers
ist deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the	ess secured by said trust deed (whi parties designated by the terms of	joing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed ns owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or ich are dollvered to you herewith together with said aid trust deed the estate now held by you under the
(PTV 23) ENERGY RETHER VILLON ADDICES VILLON (VILLON)		that trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	ちゃく あいかいがんげ なる かんかい ふしょう シャワー いいえい シャレント・バ	
NEBCEDES -	II areas -	ederal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
EDUCED CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF	by	
26732	octops:	
		[19:41] 20:42 (19:42) - 20:42 (19:42)
Loon #03-41684 "T/A 38-1640"		
	날랐다. 방법은 동네에서 가지 않는다.	

not then be due that no denuise occurred and thereby the orbitals. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordiation of said notice of defuits and giving of said notice of said, the of said, either as a whole or in separate parcel parce fixed by him in said notice of said, either as a whole or in separate parcel, ind is such order as be may de-defunded, and public autoion to the highest bidder and is such order as he may de-functed, payhole at the time of said. Trustees may postpone said of all or said, and from time to time thereafter; may postpone the sale by public an-and from time to time.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indentedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust evaluation to sell notices and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby im-trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other innurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or warto any desuch notice.

i.

Thing of the statement

19. This deed applies to, inures to the henefit of, and binds all parties assigns. This deed applies to, inures to the henefit of, and binds all parties assigns. This deer me "Beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culdes the plural, the femining and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a pairty unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

decd or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any truate named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be vested with all title, powers successor, which, when recorded in the office to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office to the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee sail apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a trust state charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the interest of the trustee in the trust charge their subsequent to the grant of the trust of th

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the prety so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied the recitals in the deel of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.